jhcsc.main@yahoo.com 

Website: http://www.jhcsc.edu.ph/ 

INVITATION TO BID FOR  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF INFORMATION COMUNICATION 
TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT (EPA) 

1. The J. H. Cerilles State College, through the STF 2026 (Fund 164) intends to apply the sum of   

SEVEN MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT THOUSAND ONLY. (PHP 
7,188,000.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF INFORMATION COMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT (EPA). Bids received 

in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. The J. H. Cerilles State College now invites PhilGEPS registered and eligible bidders bids for the

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is composed of One lot (1) 

the details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for STF 2026 (Fund 

164) in the amount of SEVEN MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-

EIGHT THOUSAND ONLY. (PHP 7,188,000.00) 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

a. The Corporate Operating Budget, Approved by BOT. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated